OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2019)	103564177
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Stern -and- James L. Thomson	Name:Erik B. Cherdak Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)February 11th, 2005	Street Address: 149 Thurgood Street
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gaithersburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:Maryland
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 20878-5745
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Patent No. 5,343,445 U.S. Patent No. 5,452,259

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Zip20878-5745

Erik B. Cherdak

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name Erik B. Cherdak

Internal Address:

City: Gaithersburg

State:Maryland

Street Address: 149 Thurgood Street

Phone Number 202.330.1994 Fax Number: 1.240.235.7128

9. Signature:

Email Address: efunds@yahoo.com

Yes X No

8. Payment Information

Authorized User Name

involved:

Enclosed

6. Total number of applications and patents

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

June 12, 2009 Date

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and of other goods and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) by:

Erik B. Cherdak 149 Thurgood Gaithersburg, MD 20878

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and related damages, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled:

Athletic Shoe with Timing Device for which U.S. Patent Nos. 5,343,445 and 5,452,269 issued on August 30, 1994 and September 19, 1995, respectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

David Stern (TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

James L. Thompson

(TYPE NAME)

**PATENT** REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0931